## Premier Power Solutions, LLC

107 Breckennidge Street. Grove City, PA 16127 Phone: 724458-6600 Fax: 724458-5703 www.premierpowersolutions.com

January 5, 2011

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

## RE: Modification of EGS License to include residential accounts Premier Power Solutions, LLC License # A-110170

To whom it may concern:

We are a licensed electricity broker and consultant in PA. We have been providing electricity consulting and brokerage services to commercial, industrial, and governmental entities since 2005. With the recent expiration of rate caps in the western part of Pennsylvania, we would like to expand our service offering to include brokerage to the residential customer class.

Currently, we are not listed as a broker to the residential sector. Through this letter, we are requesting that the PA PUC modify our license to permit us to provide brokerage services to residential customers in all utility service territories in PA.

Please let me know if you need any further information with respect to this matter. I look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

Lee me Cra

Lee McCracken President Premier Power Solutions, LLC

Cc: James Shurskis, Bureau of Fixed Utility Services

RECEIVED 2011 JAN TO AMIO: 23 2007 PA.P.U.C. PA.P.U.C. DECRETARY'S BUREAU

PREMIER POWER SOLUTIONS, LLC 107 Breckenridge Street Grove City, PA 16127

s,

Franter Power Solutions, ULC 1007 Breckenridge Sweet Grove CDy, 121 JOLD premierpowersolutionscom

> PECENVEL 2011 JAN 10 AM 10: 23 PALPULC CECRETARY'S BUREAU

· FRITTERLERENN' FRA LEER AND THE PARTY OF A PARTY OF Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg PA 17105-3265